TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PicoStar, LLC		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BG Liquidating Trust
Street Address:	P.O. Box 60987
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309787	PICOSERVER
Registration Number:	2528001	PICOTV
Registration Number:	2605175	IWRAP
Registration Number:	2605174	NETEYE
Registration Number:	2585716	IVID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)961-4585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122453940

Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Brenda Pomerance
Address Line 1: 260 West 52 St Ste 27B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Pomerance

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0347

900017326

Signature:	/Brenda Pomerance/
Date:	12/29/2004
Total Attachments: 1 source=asst tmk picostar to BG#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

PicoStar, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 60987, Palo Alto, CA 94306, referred to below as "ASSIGNOR," owns the following U.S. trademarks:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
2,309,787	PICOSERVER
2,528,001	PICOTV
2,605,175	IWRAP
2,605,174	NETEYE
2,585,716	IVID

In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to it by BG Liquidating Trust, whose trustee is Eric Brewer of Saratoga, California, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 60987, Palo Alto, CA 94306 (the "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights or priority in said trademarks listed above, or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any other trademark applications based in whole thereon. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR's successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, hereafter to do all acts necessary and proper to secure the grant of trademarks in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of the ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such trademarks.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to register such trademarks to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

fic Brewer, Trustee

COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 27 day of _____, 2004_before me the undersigned member, Eric Brewer, personally known to me to be a member of PicoStar, LLC, and acknowledged that he, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose, therein contained, by signing the name of Eric Brewer by himself as a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set programmed and official seal.



RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0349